



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0096-0201 **Counties:** NEWTOWN, SOUTHBURY
Letting Date: March 25, 2020 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 1/22/2020 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 1286 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehab of Bridge Nos. 01218 & 04180 I-84 Housatonic River **Project(s):** 1096 (111)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Middlesex Corporation	\$52,873,000.25	100.00%
2	Walsh Construction Company II LLC	\$55,141,360.76	104.29%
3	Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	\$56,311,654.00	106.50%
4	Manafort Brothers Inc	\$56,647,820.15	107.14%
5	O & G Industries	\$60,853,437.10	115.09%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0096-0201 **Counties:** NEWTOWN, SOUTHBURY
Letting Date: March 25, 2020 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 1096 (111)
Contract Time: 1286 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab of Bridge Nos. 01218 & 04180 I-84 Housatonic River

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020762	510.000	40.00000	20,400.00	40.00000	20,400.00	20.00000	10,200.00
	SEDIMENT HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0020	0020763	918.000	50.00000	45,900.00	115.00000	105,570.00	55.00000	50,490.00
	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0030	0020801	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0020903	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0100424	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0100427	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	725,000.00000	725,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0101000	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0101128	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0101130	153.000	175.00000	26,775.00	200.00000	30,600.00	125.00000	19,125.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0201001 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0110	0202000 9,000.000	40.00000	360,000.00	16.00000	144,000.00	50.00000	450,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0120	0202100 50.000	300.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0130	0202217 66,300.000	1.00000	66,300.00	1.00000	66,300.00	1.00000	66,300.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0140	0202529 2,320.000	3.00000	6,960.00	5.00000	11,600.00	6.00000	13,920.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0150	0202593 (1.000)	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0160	0202594 (1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0170	0203000 587.000	80.00000	46,960.00	200.00000	117,400.00	65.00000	38,155.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0180	0203202 510.000	120.00000	61,200.00	25.00000	12,750.00	20.00000	10,200.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0190	0204001 231.000	1,200.00000	277,200.00	1,175.00000	271,425.00	300.00000	69,300.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING l.f.						
0200	0204139 231.000	100.00000	23,100.00	185.00000	42,735.00	235.00000	54,285.00
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE l.f.						
0210	0209001 14,440.000	2.00000	28,880.00	3.50000	50,540.00	2.00000	28,880.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0210016	300.000	90.00000	27,000.00	140.00000	42,000.00	200.00000	60,000.00
	WATER QUALITY SWALE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0230	0212000	5,020.000	50.00000	251,000.00	45.00000	225,900.00	50.00000	251,000.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0250	0216000	4,801.000	60.00000	288,060.00	67.00000	321,667.00	55.00000	264,055.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0260	0219001	12,010.000	8.00000	96,080.00	5.50000	66,055.00	10.00000	120,100.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0270	0219011	17.000	200.00000	3,400.00	200.00000	3,400.00	400.00000	6,800.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	0304002	1,080.000	55.00000	59,400.00	50.00000	54,000.00	55.00000	59,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0290	0305001	470.000	97.00000	45,590.00	77.00000	36,190.00	185.00000	86,950.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0300	0406159	13,180.000	135.00000	1,779,300.00	114.00000	1,502,520.00	110.00000	1,449,800.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0310	0406160	1,260.000	158.00000	199,080.00	117.00000	147,420.00	110.00000	138,600.00
	PMA S1	ton						
0320	0406172	110.000	222.00000	24,420.00	145.00000	15,950.00	110.00000	12,100.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0330	0406173	690.000	149.00000	102,810.00	138.00000	95,220.00	130.00000	89,700.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0340	0406236	9,910.000	8.15000	80,766.50	6.50000	64,415.00	8.00000	79,280.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0350	0406275	65,500.000	4.25000	278,375.00	3.00000	196,500.00	5.00000	327,500.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0406287	12,200.000	1.20000	14,640.00	0.80000	9,760.00	2.00000	24,400.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0370	0406314	10,000.000	0.82000	8,200.00	0.60000	6,000.00	0.60000	6,000.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0380	0406315	2,900.000	1.20000	3,480.00	0.80000	2,320.00	0.90000	2,610.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0390	0406316	200.000	3.90000	780.00	1.00000	200.00	1.25000	250.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0400	0406600	8,130.000	6.10000	49,593.00	4.00000	32,520.00	5.00000	40,650.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0410	0406999	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0420	0502185	(1.000)	6,000,000.00000	6,000,000.00	4,925,000.00000	4,925,000.00	3,100,000.00000	3,100,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRESTLE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430	0502186	(1.000)	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00	0.01000	0.01	1,700,000.00000	1,700,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRESTLE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	0503001	(1.000)	5,500,000.00000	5,500,000.00	6,490,000.00000	6,490,000.00	6,500,000.00000	6,500,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0507568	20.000	450.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00
	TEMPORARY STEEL PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460	0507598	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TRASH RACK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0470	0508050	33,200.000	4.00000	132,800.00	3.75000	124,500.00	4.00000	132,800.00
	SHEAR CONNECTORS	ea.						
0480	0511031	25.000	7,000.00000	175,000.00	7,500.00000	187,500.00	15,000.00000	375,000.00
	BRIDGE SCUPPER - TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	0511032	6.000	5,500.00000	33,000.00	7,500.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	90,000.00
	BRIDGE SCUPPER - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	0512010	46.000	35.00000	1,610.00	10.00000	460.00	100.00000	4,600.00
	6" PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	0513003	18.000	30.00000	540.00	1.75000	31.50	100.00000	1,800.00
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520	0513007	144.000	45.00000	6,480.00	4.00000	576.00	100.00000	14,400.00
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0530	0520902	262.000	1,900.00000	497,800.00	2,250.00000	589,500.00	1,500.00000	393,000.00
	INSTALLATION OF FINGER JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0521007	27.000	3,300.00000	89,100.00	3,000.00000	81,000.00	4,000.00000	108,000.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	0522178	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	6,250.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560	0522410	26.000	5,000.00000	130,000.00	8,000.00000	208,000.00	6,500.00000	169,000.00
	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (300 KIPS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0522440	6.000	7,100.00000	42,600.00	13,750.00000	82,500.00	11,500.00000	69,000.00
	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (900 KIPS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0522442	6.000	7,100.00000	42,600.00	13,750.00000	82,500.00	11,500.00000	69,000.00
	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (950 KIPS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0590	0586001.10	5.000	3,800.00000	19,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0600	0586040.10	8.000	3,900.00000	31,200.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0610	0586040.20	1.000	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0620	0586042.10	1.000	5,815.00000	5,815.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0630	0586400.10	1.000	4,035.00000	4,035.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'D-G' ENDWALL- 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0640	0586500.10	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0650	0586790.10	4.000	795.00000	3,180.00	750.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0660	0601063	124.000	570.00000	70,680.00	750.00000	93,000.00	500.00000	62,000.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE (MASS)	c.y.						
0670	0601064	1,097.000	1,060.00000	1,162,820.00	1,000.00000	1,097,000.00	1,200.00000	1,316,400.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0680	0601067	733.000	1,000.00000	733,000.00	1,500.00000	1,099,500.00	1,200.00000	879,600.00
	COLUMN AND CAP CONCRETE (MASS)	c.y.						
0690	0601072	450.000	1.00000	450.00	550.00000	247,500.00	600.00000	270,000.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0700	0601120	3,300.000	950.00000	3,135,000.00	1,025.00000	3,382,500.00	700.00000	2,310,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS)	c.y.						
0710	0601121	3,419.000	365.00000	1,247,935.00	450.00000	1,538,550.00	300.00000	1,025,700.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0601123	200.000	375.00000	75,000.00	925.00000	185,000.00	600.00000	120,000.00
	APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE	c.y.						
0730	0601502	512.000	10.00000	5,120.00	16.00000	8,192.00	20.00000	10,240.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0740	0601504	160.000	12.00000	1,920.00	20.00000	3,200.00	25.00000	4,000.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0750	0601640	137,340.000	0.10000	13,734.00	0.15000	20,601.00	0.15000	20,601.00
	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	c.i.						
0760	0601954	240.000	110.00000	26,400.00	450.00000	108,000.00	250.00000	60,000.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0602030	1,202,300.000	1.90000	2,284,370.00	2.00000	2,404,600.00	2.00000	2,404,600.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0780	0602910	4,222.000	65.00000	274,430.00	25.00000	105,550.00	75.00000	316,650.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0790	0603061	(1.000)	4,200,000.00000	4,200,000.00	5,500,000.00000	5,500,000.00	7,000,000.00000	7,000,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0800	0603062	(1.000)	5,000,000.00000	5,000,000.00	5,500,000.00000	5,500,000.00	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	LS						
0810	0603726	3,000.000	42.00000	126,000.00	55.00000	165,000.00	20.00000	60,000.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0820	0653001	22.000	280.00000	6,160.00	250.00000	5,500.00	300.00000	6,600.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0830	0653010	1.000	280.00000	280.00	250.00000	250.00	300.00000	300.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0840	0653100	2,175.000	8.00000	17,400.00	10.00000	21,750.00	15.00000	32,625.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0850	0686000.12	185.000	61.00000	11,285.00	45.00000	8,325.00	150.00000	27,750.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0860	0686000.15	690.000	82.00000	56,580.00	82.00000	56,580.00	150.00000	103,500.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0870	0686000.18	80.000	82.00000	6,560.00	60.00000	4,800.00	150.00000	12,000.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0880	0686001.15	82.000	78.00000	6,396.00	85.00000	6,970.00	175.00000	14,350.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						
0890	0686100.24	10.000	117.00000	1,170.00	200.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
	24" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0900	0686700.15	6.000	920.00000	5,520.00	400.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0910	0686950.10	150.000	28.00000	4,200.00	20.00000	3,000.00	85.00000	12,750.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0920	0703011	630.000	89.00000	56,070.00	95.00000	59,850.00	175.00000	110,250.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0930	0703012	32.000	113.00000	3,616.00	105.00000	3,360.00	200.00000	6,400.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0940	0707009	11,200.000	56.00000	627,200.00	55.75000	624,400.00	50.00000	560,000.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0950	0708001	2,078.000	18.00000	37,404.00	12.50000	25,975.00	25.00000	51,950.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0960	0755014	100.000	7.00000	700.00	4.00000	400.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0970	0813451	200.000	150.00000	30,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0980	0815093 240.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB l.f.	12.25000	2,940.00	15.00000	3,600.00	40.00000	9,600.00
0990	0819002 1,960.000 PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	13.00000	25,480.00	9.50000	18,620.00	20.00000	39,200.00
1000	0821189 40.000 CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	550.00000	22,000.00	700.00000	28,000.00	400.00000	16,000.00
1010	0822001 8,100.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	45.00000	364,500.00	40.00000	324,000.00	65.00000	526,500.00
1020	0822002 18,095.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	11.00000	199,045.00	7.00000	126,665.00	10.00000	180,950.00
1030	0822005 1,020.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	90.00000	91,800.00	90.00000	91,800.00	65.00000	66,300.00
1040	0822006 1,020.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	30.00000	30,600.00	38.00000	38,760.00	40.00000	40,800.00
1050	0822042 2,300.000 TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	27.00000	62,100.00	24.00000	55,200.00	40.00000	92,000.00
1060	0822043 2,170.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	16.00000	34,720.00	5.00000	10,850.00	20.00000	43,400.00
1070	0822072 1,200.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	75.00000	90,000.00	90.00000	108,000.00	25.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1080	0822073	1,140.000	30.00000	34,200.00	95.00000	108,300.00	40.00000	45,600.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1090	0824052	40.000	90.00000	3,600.00	25.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1100	0910021	3.000	1,275.00000	3,825.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
1110	0910186	5.000	950.00000	4,750.00	575.00000	2,875.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.						
1120	0910300	5,400.000	23.00000	124,200.00	25.00000	135,000.00	21.00000	113,400.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
1130	0910890	5.000	2,365.00000	11,825.00	2,400.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.						
1140	0912503	5,510.000	5.25000	28,927.50	2.00000	11,020.00	7.00000	38,570.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
1150	0913000	480.000	4.00000	1,920.00	4.25000	2,040.00	23.00000	11,040.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1160	0913021	480.000	23.50000	11,280.00	30.00000	14,400.00	23.00000	11,040.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1170	0913960	800.000	270.00000	216,000.00	250.00000	200,000.00	400.00000	320,000.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1180	0917010	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1190	0921001	430.000	103.00000	44,290.00	20.00000	8,600.00	20.00000	8,600.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1200 0939001	520.000	90.00000	46,800.00	145.00000	75,400.00	200.00000	104,000.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
1210 0942001	7.000	1,100.00000	7,700.00	950.00000	6,650.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
1220 0943001	880.000	50.00000	44,000.00	40.00000	35,200.00	150.00000	132,000.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
1230 0944000	24,000.000	5.00000	120,000.00	6.00000	144,000.00	9.00000	216,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
1240 0945005	40.000	267.00000	10,680.00	255.00000	10,200.00	65.00000	2,600.00
WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
1250 0949000	1,150.000	10.00000	11,500.00	9.50000	10,925.00	8.50000	9,775.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
1260 0949023	25.000	72.00000	1,800.00	60.00000	1,500.00	95.00000	2,375.00
CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
1270 0949042	14.000	578.00000	8,092.00	550.00000	7,700.00	273.00000	3,822.00
CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1280 0949053	12.000	683.00000	8,196.00	650.00000	7,800.00	685.00000	8,220.00
CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1290 0949059	88.000	55.00000	4,840.00	50.00000	4,400.00	105.00000	9,240.00
ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1300 0949113	31.000	53.00000	1,643.00	50.00000	1,550.00	60.00000	1,860.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1310 0949157	25.000	21.00000	525.00	20.00000	500.00	23.00000	575.00
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1320	0949172	25.000	21.00000	525.00	20.00000	500.00	23.00000	575.00
	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1330	0949214	23.000	21.00000	483.00	20.00000	460.00	23.00000	529.00
	ASTER NOVAE 'ANGLIAE', NEW ENGLAND ASTER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1340	0949274	96.000	69.00000	6,624.00	65.00000	6,240.00	80.00000	7,680.00
	SYRINGA PATULA "MISS KIM", MISS KIM LILAC, 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
1350	0949410	73.000	51.00000	3,723.00	40.00000	2,920.00	63.00000	4,599.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1360	0949522	29.000	63.00000	1,827.00	60.00000	1,740.00	93.00000	2,697.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1370	0949538	7.000	683.00000	4,781.00	650.00000	4,550.00	735.00000	5,145.00
	ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1380	0949569	47.000	26.00000	1,222.00	25.00000	1,175.00	23.00000	1,081.00
	PERCOVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA, RUSSIAN SAGE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1390	0949602	14.000	368.00000	5,152.00	350.00000	4,900.00	495.00000	6,930.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1400	0949709	41.000	315.00000	12,915.00	300.00000	12,300.00	450.00000	18,450.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1410	0949893	25.000	27.00000	675.00	25.00000	625.00	23.00000	575.00
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY" SEDUM AUTUMN JOY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1420	0949910	5.000	515.00000	2,575.00	500.00000	2,500.00	600.00000	3,000.00
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS - COMMON HACKBERRY 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1430	0949990	8.000	690.00000	5,520.00	650.00000	5,200.00	723.00000	5,784.00
	TILIA CORDATA LITTLELEAF LINDEN 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1440	0950005	2,400.000	1.10000	2,640.00	1.00000	2,400.00	0.75000	1,800.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
1450	0950010	11,500.000	1.00000	11,500.00	0.95000	10,925.00	0.70000	8,050.00
	TEMPORARY SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1460	0950039	500.000	6.90000	3,450.00	3.35000	1,675.00	5.20000	2,600.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
1470	0952051	5,000.000	10.00000	50,000.00	9.50000	47,500.00	6.00000	30,000.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1480	0969030	(1.000)	265,000.00000	265,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1490	0969053	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1500	0969066	43.000	8,500.00000	365,500.00	12,500.00000	537,500.00	17,500.00000	752,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1510	0971001	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1520	0974001	717.000	1,100.00000	788,700.00	625.00000	448,125.00	1,500.00000	1,075,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1530	0975004	(1.000)	3,625,481.00000	3,625,481.00	6,500,000.00000	6,500,000.00	4,052,003.00000	4,052,003.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1540 0976002	17,500.000	0.80000	14,000.00	0.70000	12,250.00	1.50000	26,250.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1550 0978002	100.000	90.00000	9,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1560 0979003	10.000	155.00000	1,550.00	125.00000	1,250.00	600.00000	6,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1570 0980001	(1.000)	575,000.00000	575,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1580 0981100	100.000	58.00000	5,800.00	45.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1590 1001001	564.000	35.00000	19,740.00	30.00000	16,920.00	50.00000	28,200.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1600 1008012	315.000	35.00000	11,025.00	32.50000	10,237.50	20.00000	6,300.00
1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1610 1008308	21.000	42.50000	892.50	40.00000	840.00	110.00000	2,310.00
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1620 1008312	830.000	13.00000	10,790.00	12.25000	10,167.50	24.00000	19,920.00
1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1630 1008315	1,733.000	31.00000	53,723.00	28.50000	49,390.50	28.00000	48,524.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1640 1008664	593.000	26.00000	15,418.00	24.50000	14,528.50	23.00000	13,639.00
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1650 1008860	956.000	160.00000	152,960.00	115.00000	109,940.00	65.00000	62,140.00
4" FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1780	1018013	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION MARKERS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1790	1018050	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	MAINTAINING NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1800	1130000	55.000	15.00000	825.00	25.00000	1,375.00	100.00000	5,500.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1810	1131002	2,920.000	36.00000	105,120.00	45.00000	131,400.00	65.00000	189,800.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1820	1205207	100.000	12.00000	1,200.00	11.50000	1,150.00	25.00000	2,500.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1830	1205214	120.000	13.00000	1,560.00	11.50000	1,380.00	25.00000	3,000.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
1840	1205215	25.000	18.00000	450.00	11.50000	287.50	25.00000	625.00
	TYPE DE-7B DELINEATOR	ea.						
1850	1206023	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1860	1208931	191.000	72.00000	13,752.00	65.00000	12,415.00	80.00000	15,280.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1870	1209114	2,700.000	0.32000	864.00	0.20000	540.00	0.40000	1,080.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1880	1209124	2,500.000	0.32000	800.00	0.20000	500.00	0.40000	1,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1890	1209126	1,100.000	0.55000	605.00	0.25000	275.00	0.60000	660.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1900	1209128 160.000	0.70000	112.00	0.30000	48.00	0.75000	120.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE l.f.							
1910	1210101 23,700.000	0.45000	10,665.00	0.50000	11,850.00	0.50000	11,850.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.							
1920	1210102 23,200.000	0.45000	10,440.00	0.50000	11,600.00	0.50000	11,600.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.							
1930	1210103 18,900.000	0.58000	10,962.00	0.60000	11,340.00	0.60000	11,340.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.							
1940	1210104 1,400.000	0.70000	980.00	1.00000	1,400.00	0.70000	980.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.							
1950	1211001 36,000.000	1.46000	52,560.00	1.25000	45,000.00	1.50000	54,000.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.							
1960	1220027 990.000	50.00000	49,500.00	10.00000	9,900.00	60.00000	59,400.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.							
1970	1802210.02 8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	1,585.00000	12,680.00	700.00000	5,600.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.							
1980	1802210.04 4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00	750.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.							
1990	1802210.07 12.000	600.00000	7,200.00	1,550.00000	18,600.00	800.00000	9,600.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.							
2000	1802210.14 16.000	700.00000	11,200.00	1,525.00000	24,400.00	850.00000	13,600.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.							
2010	1802210.21 8.000	800.00000	6,400.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	900.00000	7,200.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.							
2020	1802211.02 16.000	200.00000	3,200.00	330.00000	5,280.00	250.00000	4,000.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		(3) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2030	1802211.04	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	330.00000	2,640.00	275.00000	2,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
2040	1802211.07	24.000	300.00000	7,200.00	330.00000	7,920.00	300.00000	7,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
2050	1802211.14	32.000	300.00000	9,600.00	330.00000	10,560.00	325.00000	10,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
2060	1802211.21	16.000	300.00000	4,800.00	330.00000	5,280.00	350.00000	5,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
2070	1806202	440.000	62.00000	27,280.00	250.00000	110,000.00	85.00000	37,400.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
2080	1806226	440.000	75.00000	33,000.00	80.00000	35,200.00	85.00000	37,400.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
3001	0406171	670.000	127.00000	85,090.00	114.00000	76,380.00	110.00000	73,700.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
3002	0601897	1,100.000	15.00000	16,500.00	20.00000	22,000.00	30.00000	33,000.00
	REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
5001	0202318	7,850.000	0.01000	78.50	16.00000	125,600.00	35.00000	274,750.00
	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
Section Totals:			\$52,873,000.25		\$55,141,360.76		\$56,311,654.00	

Contract Totals

\$52,873,000.25

\$55,141,360.76

\$56,311,654.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020762	510.000	23.00000	11,730.00	51.30000	26,163.00	
	SEDIMENT HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0020	0020763	918.000	62.00000	56,916.00	47.80000	43,880.40	
	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0030	0020801	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	21,900.00000	21,900.00	
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0040	0020903	(1.000)	122,000.00000	122,000.00	144,500.00000	144,500.00	
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0100424	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	317,300.00000	317,300.00	
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0060	0100427	(1.000)	1,334,000.00000	1,334,000.00	802,250.00000	802,250.00	
	WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0070	0101000	(1.000)	157,000.00000	157,000.00	20,320.00000	20,320.00	
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0080	0101128	(1.000)	88,000.00000	88,000.00	202,815.00000	202,815.00	
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0090	0101130	153.000	132.00000	20,196.00	139.00000	21,267.00	
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0100	0201001	(1.000)	347,000.00000	347,000.00	602,100.00000	602,100.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0110	0202000	9,000.000	34.00000	306,000.00	24.20000	217,800.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120	0202100	50.000	195.00000	9,750.00	101.00000	5,050.00	
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0130	0202217	66,300.000	1.00000	66,300.00	1.00000	66,300.00	
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0140	0202529	2,320.000	2.50000	5,800.00	2.35000	5,452.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0150	0202593	(1.000)	551,000.00000	551,000.00	1,614,800.00000	1,614,800.00	
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0160	0202594	(1.000)	760,000.00000	760,000.00	1,664,830.00000	1,664,830.00	
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0170	0203000	587.000	43.00000	25,241.00	100.00000	58,700.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0180	0203202	510.000	86.00000	43,860.00	107.00000	54,570.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0190	0204001	231.000	525.00000	121,275.00	1,426.00000	329,406.00	
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.					
0200	0204139	231.000	640.00000	147,840.00	69.70000	16,100.70	
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	l.f.					
0210	0209001	14,440.000	3.25000	46,930.00	1.65000	23,826.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0220	0210016	300.000	72.00000	21,600.00	130.00000	39,000.00	
	WATER QUALITY SWALE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0230	0212000	5,020.000	42.00000	210,840.00	48.00000	240,960.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0216000 4,801.000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.	60.00000	288,060.00	38.80000	186,278.80		
0260	0219001 12,010.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	5.00000	60,050.00	5.00000	60,050.00		
0270	0219011 17.000 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	250.00000	4,250.00	127.00000	2,159.00		
0280	0304002 1,080.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	60.00000	64,800.00	64.10000	69,228.00		
0290	0305001 470.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE c.y.	112.00000	52,640.00	87.50000	41,125.00		
0300	0406159 13,180.000 PMA S0.5 ton	119.00000	1,568,420.00	79.50000	1,047,810.00		
0310	0406160 1,260.000 PMA S1 ton	119.00000	149,940.00	93.30000	117,558.00		
0320	0406172 110.000 HMA S0.375 ton	203.00000	22,330.00	183.00000	20,130.00		
0330	0406173 690.000 HMA S0.25 ton	142.00000	97,980.00	90.10000	62,169.00		
0340	0406236 9,910.000 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	6.00000	59,460.00	3.35000	33,198.50		
0350	0406275 65,500.000 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	4.00000	262,000.00	3.15000	206,325.00		
0360	0406287 12,200.000 RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.85000	10,370.00	0.91000	11,102.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370	0406314	10,000.000	0.58000	5,800.00	0.58000	5,800.00	
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0380	0406315	2,900.000	0.80000	2,320.00	0.80000	2,320.00	
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0390	0406316	200.000	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0400	0406600	8,130.000	6.00000	48,780.00	6.30000	51,219.00	
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton					
0410	0406999	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0420	0502185	(1.000)	7,506,000.00000	7,506,000.00	10,456,500. 00000	10,456,500.00	
	TEMPORARY TRESTLE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0430	0502186	(1.000)	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00	4,932,750.00000	4,932,750.00	
	TEMPORARY TRESTLE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0440	0503001	(1.000)	5,330,000.00000	5,330,000.00	5,347,715.00000	5,347,715.00	
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0450	0507568	20.000	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	
	TEMPORARY STEEL PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0460	0507598	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	
	TRASH RACK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	0508050	33,200.000	3.75000	124,500.00	4.10000	136,120.00	
	SHEAR CONNECTORS	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480	0511031	25.000	6,200.00000	155,000.00	7,937.00000	198,425.00	
	BRIDGE SCUPPER - TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0490	0511032	6.000	5,100.00000	30,600.00	5,037.00000	30,222.00	
	BRIDGE SCUPPER - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0500	0512010	46.000	64.00000	2,944.00	29.70000	1,366.20	
	6" PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0510	0513003	18.000	41.00000	738.00	44.10000	793.80	
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0520	0513007	144.000	67.00000	9,648.00	26.50000	3,816.00	
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0530	0520902	262.000	1,400.00000	366,800.00	1,407.00000	368,634.00	
	INSTALLATION OF FINGER JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0540	0521007	27.000	1,800.00000	48,600.00	2,446.00000	66,042.00	
	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0550	0522178	4.000	4,600.00000	18,400.00	6,373.00000	25,492.00	
	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0560	0522410	26.000	5,200.00000	135,200.00	5,439.00000	141,414.00	
	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (300 KIPS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0570	0522440	6.000	9,000.00000	54,000.00	9,095.00000	54,570.00	
	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (900 KIPS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0580	0522442	6.000	9,000.00000	54,000.00	9,147.00000	54,882.00	
	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (950 KIPS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0590	0586001.10	5.000	4,400.00000	22,000.00	4,400.00000	22,000.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0586040.10	8.000	4,400.00000	35,200.00	4,400.00000	35,200.00	
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0610	0586040.20	1.000	5,900.00000	5,900.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.					
0620	0586042.10	1.000	6,100.00000	6,100.00	6,100.00000	6,100.00	
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0630	0586400.10	1.000	6,800.00000	6,800.00	20,790.00000	20,790.00	
	TYPE 'D-G' ENDWALL- 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0640	0586500.10	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0650	0586790.10	4.000	700.00000	2,800.00	700.00000	2,800.00	
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0660	0601063	124.000	550.00000	68,200.00	618.00000	76,632.00	
	FOOTING CONCRETE (MASS)	c.y.					
0670	0601064	1,097.000	750.00000	822,750.00	784.00000	860,048.00	
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.					
0680	0601067	733.000	1,300.00000	952,900.00	1,347.00000	987,351.00	
	COLUMN AND CAP CONCRETE (MASS)	c.y.					
0690	0601072	450.000	1,000.00000	450,000.00	338.00000	152,100.00	
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.					
0700	0601120	3,300.000	1,140.00000	3,762,000.00	888.00000	2,930,400.00	
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS)	c.y.					
0710	0601121	3,419.000	350.00000	1,196,650.00	265.00000	906,035.00	
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.					
0720	0601123	200.000	440.00000	88,000.00	445.00000	89,000.00	
	APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730	0601502	512.000	11.50000	5,888.00	4.95000	2,534.40	
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0740	0601504	160.000	13.50000	2,160.00	9.45000	1,512.00	
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0750	0601640	137,340.000	0.16000	21,974.40	0.11000	15,107.40	
	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	c.i.					
0760	0601954	240.000	140.00000	33,600.00	140.00000	33,600.00	
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0770	0602030	1,202,300.000	1.67000	2,007,841.00	1.85000	2,224,255.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0780	0602910	4,222.000	61.00000	257,542.00	70.80000	298,917.60	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0790	0603061	(1.000)	5,100,000.00000	5,100,000.00	4,864,750.00000	4,864,750.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS					
0800	0603062	(1.000)	6,010,000.00000	6,010,000.00	5,549,600.00000	5,549,600.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	LS					
0810	0603726	3,000.000	24.50000	73,500.00	30.00000	90,000.00	
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0820	0653001	22.000	175.00000	3,850.00	175.00000	3,850.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0830	0653010	1.000	175.00000	175.00	175.00000	175.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.					
0840	0653100	2,175.000	6.00000	13,050.00	6.00000	13,050.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.					
0850	0686000.12	185.000	95.00000	17,575.00	95.00000	17,575.00	
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0860	0686000.15	690.000	100.00000	69,000.00	100.00000	69,000.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0870	0686000.18	80.000	130.00000	10,400.00	130.00000	10,400.00	
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0880	0686001.15	82.000	135.00000	11,070.00	135.00000	11,070.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.					
0890	0686100.24	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	
	24" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0900	0686700.15	6.000	1,100.00000	6,600.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00	
	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.					
0910	0686950.10	150.000	75.00000	11,250.00	83.70000	12,555.00	
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0920	0703011	630.000	106.00000	66,780.00	72.10000	45,423.00	
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.					
0930	0703012	32.000	187.00000	5,984.00	141.00000	4,512.00	
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0940	0707009	11,200.000	53.00000	593,600.00	54.10000	605,920.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0950	0708001	2,078.000	18.00000	37,404.00	17.80000	36,988.40	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0960	0755014	100.000	18.00000	1,800.00	10.70000	1,070.00	
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.					
0970	0813451	200.000	98.00000	19,600.00	98.00000	19,600.00	
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.					
0980	0815093	240.000	12.00000	2,880.00	13.00000	3,120.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0990	0819002	1,960.000	20.00000	39,200.00	20.00000	39,200.00	
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1000	0821189	40.000	415.00000	16,600.00	535.00000	21,400.00	
	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1010	0822001	8,100.000	24.00000	194,400.00	23.50000	190,350.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
1020	0822002	18,095.000	12.00000	217,140.00	9.25000	167,378.75	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
1030	0822005	1,020.000	166.00000	169,320.00	131.00000	133,620.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1040	0822006	1,020.000	98.00000	99,960.00	55.70000	56,814.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1050	0822042	2,300.000	22.00000	50,600.00	17.20000	39,560.00	
	TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1060	0822043	2,170.000	9.00000	19,530.00	8.50000	18,445.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1070	0822072	1,200.000	160.00000	192,000.00	114.00000	136,800.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1080	0822073	1,140.000	121.00000	137,940.00	41.60000	47,424.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1090	0824052	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00	120.00000	4,800.00	
	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1100	0910021	3.000	1,375.00000	4,125.00	1,375.00000	4,125.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.					
1110	0910186	5.000	1,800.00000	9,000.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.					
1120	0910300	5,400.000	26.00000	140,400.00	26.00000	140,400.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.					
1130	0910890	5.000	3,225.00000	16,125.00	3,225.00000	16,125.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.					
1140	0912503	5,510.000	4.00000	22,040.00	4.00000	22,040.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
1150	0913000	480.000	4.00000	1,920.00	4.00000	1,920.00	
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
1160	0913021	480.000	24.00000	11,520.00	23.30000	11,184.00	
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
1170	0913960	800.000	256.00000	204,800.00	256.00000	204,800.00	
	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1180	0917010	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
1190	0921001	430.000	13.00000	5,590.00	13.00000	5,590.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
1200	0939001	520.000	220.00000	114,400.00	132.00000	68,640.00	
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
1210	0942001	7.000	1,600.00000	11,200.00	1,256.00000	8,792.00	
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries		
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1220 0943001	880.000	1.00000	880.00	78.20000	68,816.00		
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
1230 0944000	24,000.000	5.50000	132,000.00	10.70000	256,800.00		
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
1240 0945005	40.000	255.00000	10,200.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
1250 0949000	1,150.000	9.50000	10,925.00	20.00000	23,000.00		
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
1260 0949023	25.000	60.00000	1,500.00	60.00000	1,500.00		
CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
1270 0949042	14.000	550.00000	7,700.00	300.00000	4,200.00		
CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1280 0949053	12.000	650.00000	7,800.00	300.00000	3,600.00		
CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1290 0949059	88.000	52.00000	4,576.00	60.00000	5,280.00		
ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1300 0949113	31.000	50.00000	1,550.00	60.00000	1,860.00		
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1310 0949157	25.000	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00		
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1320 0949172	25.000	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00		
RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1330 0949214	23.000	20.00000	460.00	20.00000	460.00		
ASTER NOVAE 'ANGLIAE', NEW ENGLAND ASTER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1340	0949274	96.000	65.00000	6,240.00	60.00000	5,760.00	
	SYRINGA PATULA "MISS KIM", MISS KIM LILAC, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER	ea.					
1350	0949410	73.000	48.00000	3,504.00	60.00000	4,380.00	
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
1360	0949522	29.000	60.00000	1,740.00	60.00000	1,740.00	
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
1370	0949538	7.000	650.00000	4,550.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00	
	ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
1380	0949569	47.000	25.00000	1,175.00	60.00000	2,820.00	
	PERCOVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA, RUSSIAN SAGE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
1390	0949602	14.000	350.00000	4,900.00	400.00000	5,600.00	
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.					
1400	0949709	41.000	300.00000	12,300.00	400.00000	16,400.00	
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.					
1410	0949893	25.000	25.00000	625.00	20.00000	500.00	
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY" SEDUM AUTUMN JOY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.					
1420	0949910	5.000	490.00000	2,450.00	20.00000	100.00	
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS - COMMON HACKBERRY 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B	ea.					
1430	0949990	8.000	658.00000	5,264.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	
	TILIA CORDATA LITTLELEAF LINDEN 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
1440	0950005	2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00	1.35000	3,240.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1450	0950010	11,500.000	1.00000	11,500.00	1.00000	11,500.00	
	TEMPORARY SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1460	0950039	500.000	6.50000	3,250.00	4.00000	2,000.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.					
1470	0952051	5,000.000	9.50000	47,500.00	4.50000	22,500.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1480	0969030	(1.000)	440,000.00000	440,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1490	0969053	(1.000)	914,500.00000	914,500.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1500	0969066	43.000	7,600.00000	326,800.00	10,000.00000	430,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
1510	0971001	(1.000)	1,650,000.00000	1,650,000.00	547,440.00000	547,440.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1520	0974001	717.000	1,220.00000	874,740.00	529.00000	379,293.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
1530	0975004	(1.000)	2,300,000.00000	2,300,000.00	4,946,300.00000	4,946,300.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
1540	0976002	17,500.000	0.73000	12,775.00	0.73000	12,775.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
1550	0978002	100.000	80.00000	8,000.00	79.70000	7,970.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
1560	0979003	10.000	111.00000	1,110.00	111.00000	1,110.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1570	0980001 (1.000)	507,000.00000	507,000.00	289,572.00000	289,572.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS							
1580	0981100 100.000	41.00000	4,100.00	40.90000	4,090.00		
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.							
1590	1001001 564.000	18.00000	10,152.00	27.10000	15,284.40		
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.							
1600	1008012 315.000	32.50000	10,237.50	32.50000	10,237.50		
1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f.							
1610	1008308 21.000	40.00000	840.00	40.00000	840.00		
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
1620	1008312 830.000	12.25000	10,167.50	12.30000	10,209.00		
1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE l.f.							
1630	1008315 1,733.000	28.50000	49,390.50	28.50000	49,390.50		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE l.f.							
1640	1008664 593.000	24.50000	14,528.50	24.50000	14,528.50		
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f. ** See Special Provisions **							
1650	1008860 956.000	116.00000	110,896.00	116.00000	110,896.00		
4" FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
1660	1008901 315.000	9.50000	2,992.50	9.50000	2,992.50		
REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
1670	1008908 315.000	9.50000	2,992.50	9.50000	2,992.50		
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
1680	1009014 8.000	985.00000	7,880.00	1,124.00000	8,992.00		
12" X 8" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1690	1009016	10.000	1,325.00000	13,250.00	1,464.00000	14,640.00	
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.					
1700	1010011	3.000	615.00000	1,845.00	615.00000	1,845.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.					
1710	1010060	1.000	250.00000	250.00	250.00000	250.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1720	1012010	945.000	1.40000	1,323.00	1.40000	1,323.00	
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
1730	1012038	3,670.000	1.70000	6,239.00	1.70000	6,239.00	
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
1740	1014401	6.000	100.00000	600.00	100.00000	600.00	
	FUSE CONNECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1750	1014901	3,465.000	1.75000	6,063.75	1.75000	6,063.75	
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1760	1015041	2.000	5,250.00000	10,500.00	5,250.00000	10,500.00	
	PULL BOX	ea.					
1770	1018012	6.000	1,010.00000	6,060.00	1,010.00000	6,060.00	
	REMOVE, STORE, AND RESET NAVIGATION LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1780	1018013	1.000	127,000.00000	127,000.00	27,365.00000	27,365.00	
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION MARKERS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1790	1018050	(1.000)	25,400.00000	25,400.00	25,400.00000	25,400.00	
	MAINTAINING NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1800	1130000	55.000	22.00000	1,210.00	23.40000	1,287.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1810	1131002	2,920.000	50.00000	146,000.00	48.90000	142,788.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
1820	1205207	100.000	24.00000	2,400.00	14.50000	1,450.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
1830	1205214	120.000	24.00000	2,880.00	14.50000	1,740.00	
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.					
1840	1205215	25.000	24.00000	600.00	14.40000	360.00	
	TYPE DE-7B DELINEATOR	ea.					
1850	1206023	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1860	1208931	191.000	68.00000	12,988.00	68.00000	12,988.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1870	1209114	2,700.000	0.30000	810.00	0.30000	810.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1880	1209124	2,500.000	0.30000	750.00	0.30000	750.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
1890	1209126	1,100.000	0.52000	572.00	0.52000	572.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.					
1900	1209128	160.000	0.65000	104.00	0.65000	104.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.					
1910	1210101	23,700.000	0.42000	9,954.00	0.42000	9,954.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1920	1210102	23,200.000	0.42000	9,744.00	0.42000	9,744.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1930	1210103 18,900.000 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.55000	10,395.00	0.55000	10,395.00		
1940	1210104 1,400.000 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.65000	910.00	0.65000	910.00		
1950	1211001 36,000.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.39000	50,040.00	1.40000	50,400.00		
1960	1220027 990.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	22.00000	21,780.00	47.50000	47,025.00		
1970	1802210.02 8.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	405.00000	3,240.00	506.00000	4,048.00		
1980	1802210.04 4.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	405.00000	1,620.00	420.00000	1,680.00		
1990	1802210.07 12.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	405.00000	4,860.00	493.00000	5,916.00		
2000	1802210.14 16.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	405.00000	6,480.00	469.00000	7,504.00		
2010	1802210.21 8.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	405.00000	3,240.00	506.00000	4,048.00		
2020	1802211.02 16.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	300.00000	4,800.00	189.00000	3,024.00		
2030	1802211.04 8.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	300.00000	2,400.00	189.00000	1,512.00		
2040	1802211.07 24.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	300.00000	7,200.00	191.00000	4,584.00		
2050	1802211.14 32.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	300.00000	9,600.00	197.00000	6,304.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
2060	1802211.21	16.000	300.00000	4,800.00	204.00000	3,264.00	
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)							
		ea.					
2070	1806202	440.000	185.00000	81,400.00	91.40000	40,216.00	
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		hr					
2080	1806226	440.000	185.00000	81,400.00	91.40000	40,216.00	
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **							
		hr					
3001	0406171	670.000	124.00000	83,080.00	72.20000	48,374.00	
HMA S0.5							
		ton					
3002	0601897	1,100.000	35.00000	38,500.00	35.00000	38,500.00	
REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI ** See Special Provisions **							
		s.f.					
5001	0202318	7,850.000	26.00000	204,100.00	11.25000	88,312.50	
MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **							
		c.y.					
Section Totals:			\$56,647,820.15		\$60,853,437.10		
Contract Totals			\$56,647,820.15		\$60,853,437.10		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum